
BID TAB FOR:  Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements FILE NO.     2012-022-00  

BID DATE:  April 2, 2014 CODE:  4060-B12003

REF. ITEM    ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1. Liberta Construction *2. Karvo Paving Co. 3. Wenger Excavating, Inc. **4. H.M. Miller Construction Co.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 103.05 Contract Performance Bond 1 L.S. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $31,748.00 $31,748.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

2 202 Manhole Removed 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $595.00 $1,190.00 $876.00 $1,752.00 $300.00 $600.00

3 202 Pipe Abandoned, 12" 91 L.F. $12.00 $1,092.00 $1.00 $91.00 $8.50 $773.50 $7.80 $709.80 $25.00 $2,275.00

4 203

Excavation Including Embankment 

Construction 7010 C.Y. $14.00 $98,140.00 $15.00 $105,150.00 $14.50 $101,645.00 $21.50 $150,715.00 $20.15 $141,251.50

5 203 Proof Rolling 8 HOUR $150.00 $1,200.00 $1.00 $8.00 $130.00 $1,040.00 $159.00 $1,272.00 $125.00 $1,000.00

6 207 Straw or Hay Bales 140 EACH $25.00 $3,500.00 $5.00 $700.00 $10.00 $1,400.00 $12.00 $1,680.00 $6.00 $840.00

7 265 Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 17 EACH $350.00 $5,950.00 $50.00 $850.00 $200.00 $3,400.00 $77.00 $1,309.00 $55.00 $935.00

8 301 Bitiminous Aggregate Base, 7-3/4" Thick 2010 C.Y. $110.00 $221,100.00 $108.00 $217,080.00 $106.50 $214,065.00 $122.00 $245,220.00 $108.00 $217,080.00

9 304 Aggregate Base, 6" Thick, Limestone Only 1556 C.Y. $45.00 $70,020.00 $38.00 $59,128.00 $42.50 $66,130.00 $62.80 $97,716.80 $45.00 $70,020.00

10 407 Tack Coat 933 GAL. $2.00 $1,866.00 $2.10 $1,959.30 $2.00 $1,866.00 $3.70 $3,452.10 $2.00 $1,866.00

11 407 Tack Coat For Intermediate Course 933 GAL. $2.00 $1,866.00 $2.10 $1,959.30 $2.00 $1,866.00 $3.70 $3,452.10 $2.00 $1,866.00

12 446

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, 

Medium, PG 64-22, 1-1/4" Thick 324 C.Y. $145.00 $46,980.00 $141.75 $45,927.00 $167.00 $54,108.00 $156.80 $50,803.20 $142.00 $46,008.00

13 446

Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 

2, Medium, PG 64-22, 3" Thick 778 C.Y. $130.00 $101,140.00 $115.50 $89,859.00 $116.00 $90,248.00 $153.50 $119,423.00 $116.00 $90,248.00

14 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course,  Type I, 

4" Thick for Drive Reconstruction 30 C.Y. $110.00 $3,300.00 $180.00 $5,400.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $274.00 $8,220.00 $265.00 $7,950.00

15 455 Curb, Type 6"x18" 105 L.F. $13.00 $1,365.00 $18.00 $1,890.00 $16.75 $1,758.75 $24.80 $2,604.00 $25.00 $2,625.00

16 455 Combination Curb and Gutter 6413 L.F. $18.50 $118,640.50 $14.00 $89,782.00 $13.85 $88,820.05 $21.50 $137,879.50 $15.85 $101,646.05

17 455 4" Rolled Curb & Gutter, Modified 295 L.F. $20.00 $5,900.00 $16.00 $4,720.00 $26.00 $7,670.00 $35.70 $10,531.50 $30.00 $8,850.00

18 456 Concrete Walk, 4" Thick 25647 S.F. $4.00 $102,588.00 $5.00 $128,235.00 $3.75 $96,176.25 $4.80 $123,105.60 $4.35 $111,564.45

19 456 Concrete Walk, 6" Thick 5739 S.F. $6.00 $34,434.00 $5.00 $28,695.00 $4.25 $24,390.75 $6.50 $37,303.50 $5.45 $31,277.55

20 456 Concrete Aprons, 6" Thick 5950 S.F. $6.50 $38,675.00 $5.00 $29,750.00 $4.75 $28,262.50 $6.50 $38,675.00 $6.50 $38,675.00

21 456 Curb Ramps 15 EACH $400.00 $6,000.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $275.00 $4,125.00 $692.00 $10,380.00 $500.00 $7,500.00

22 456 Concrete Driveway Reconstruction, 6" Thick 500 S.F. $6.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.50 $2,750.00 $6.50 $3,250.00 $9.65 $4,825.00

23 552

8" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength 

Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F. $150.00 $7,500.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $675.00 $33,750.00 $132.80 $6,640.00 $815.00 $40,750.00

24 552

12" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength 

Class 'B' Bedding 603 L.F. $180.00 $108,540.00 $150.00 $90,450.00 $153.00 $92,259.00 $156.60 $94,429.80 $253.00 $152,559.00

25 552 12" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 72 L.F. $65.00 $4,680.00 $100.00 $7,200.00 $75.00 $5,400.00 $66.40 $4,780.80 $226.00 $16,272.00

26 552 30" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F. $140.00 $7,000.00 $145.00 $7,250.00 $630.00 $31,500.00 $137.80 $6,890.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

27 552 36" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1000 L.F. $160.00 $160,000.00 $150.00 $150,000.00 $246.00 $246,000.00 $149.40 $149,400.00 $405.00 $405,000.00

28 552 42" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1136 L.F. $180.00 $204,480.00 $168.00 $190,848.00 $222.00 $252,192.00 $179.40 $203,798.40 $226.50 $257,304.00

29 553 12" Inlet Connection, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 125 L.F. $65.00 $8,125.00 $65.00 $8,125.00 $69.00 $8,625.00 $66.40 $8,300.00 $166.00 $20,750.00

30 556 House Drain Pipe, Complete 76 EACH $25.00 $1,900.00 $25.00 $1,900.00 $120.00 $9,120.00 $121.00 $9,196.00 $175.00 $13,300.00

31 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 152 L.F. $3.00 $456.00 $1.00 $152.00 $8.50 $1,292.00 $8.70 $1,322.40 $13.00 $1,976.00

32 559

6" Pipe Reconnections, VCP Extra Strength, 

Class 'A' Bedding 600 L.F. $50.00 $30,000.00 $12.00 $7,200.00 $60.00 $36,000.00 $52.60 $31,560.00 $114.00 $68,400.00

33 559

6" 45° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' 

Bedding 20 EACH $150.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $900.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $162.00 $3,240.00 $65.00 $1,300.00

34 559

6" 90° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' 

Bedding 20 EACH $150.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $900.00 $110.00 $2,200.00 $166.00 $3,320.00 $65.00 $1,300.00

35 560 6" House Lateral, VCP Extra Strength 700 L.F. $100.00 $70,000.00 $12.00 $8,400.00 $52.00 $36,400.00 $54.80 $38,360.00 $104.00 $72,800.00

36 562

Manhole MH-2A, on Sanitary Sewer 

(Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 3 EACH $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $3,960.90 $11,882.70 $3,986.00 $11,958.00 $8,800.00 $26,400.00

37 562

Manhole MH-2C, on Storm Sewer (Casting 

Supplied by the City of Akron) 3 EACH $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,080.00 $15,240.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,877.00 $11,631.00 $5,765.00 $17,295.00

38 562

Manhole MH-2A, on Storm Sewer (Casting 

Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $3,878.00 $3,878.00 $1.00 $1.00

39 562

Special Manhole #1, on 30" San. Sewer 

(Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $5,937.00 $5,937.00 $30,480.00 $30,480.00

40 562

Special Manhole #2, on 54" Stm Sewer 

(Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $21,500.00 $21,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $21,200.00 $21,200.00 $6,238.00 $6,238.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00

41 562

Manhole Reconstructed MH-2C on 30" 

Combined Sewer 1 EACH $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,133.00 $4,133.00 $17,445.00 $17,445.00

42 562

Manhole Reconstructed MH-2A on 12" 

Storm Sewer 1 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $1,960.00 $1,960.00

43 562 Manhole Adjusted 15 EACH $150.00 $2,250.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $500.00 $7,500.00 $448.00 $6,720.00 $125.00 $1,875.00
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BID TAB FOR:  Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements FILE NO.     2012-022-00  

BID DATE:  April 2, 2014 CODE:  4060-B12003

REF. ITEM    ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1. Liberta Construction *2. Karvo Paving Co. 3. Wenger Excavating, Inc. **4. H.M. Miller Construction Co.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

44 562 Brick Manhole Rebuilt 1 L.F. $300.00 $300.00 $100.00 $100.00 $275.00 $275.00 $1,778.00 $1,778.00 $750.00 $750.00

45 563

Inlet, No.2 (Casting Supplied by the City of 

Akron) 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,712.00 $1,712.00 $1,245.00 $1,245.00

46 563

Inlet, No.5 (Casting Supplied by the City of 

Akron) 19 EACH $2,250.00 $42,750.00 $1,300.00 $24,700.00 $1,900.00 $36,100.00 $1,868.00 $35,492.00 $1,425.00 $27,075.00

47 563

Inlet, Double No.5 (Casting Supplied by the 

City of Akron) 3 EACH $3,250.00 $9,750.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $2,150.00 $6,450.00 $2,655.00 $7,965.00 $1,715.00 $5,145.00

48 564 4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15 6518 L.F. $6.00 $39,108.00 $5.00 $32,590.00 $4.90 $31,938.20 $7.90 $51,492.20 $5.35 $34,871.30

49 602 Concrete Masonry for Headwall 5 C.Y. $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $175.00 $875.00 $850.00 $4,250.00 $572.00 $2,860.00 $1.00 $5.00

50 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 L.S $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $69,733.00 $69,733.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

51 616 Calcium Chloride 8 TONS $20.00 $160.00 $1.00 $8.00 $20.00 $160.00 $448.00 $3,584.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

52 619 Field Office 1 L.S $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,274.00 $9,274.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

53 622

Monument Boxes (Casting Supplied by the 

City of Akron) 14 EACH $450.00 $6,300.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 $686.00 $9,604.00 $300.00 $4,200.00

54 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 L.S $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $36,782.00 $36,782.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

55 624 Mobilization 1 L.S $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $68,779.00 $68,779.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

56 629 Street Name Sign Assembly 6 EACH $550.00 $3,300.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $150.00 $900.00 $219.00 $1,314.00 $150.00 $900.00

57 629 Street Name Sign Pole 6 EACH $250.00 $1,500.00 $260.00 $1,560.00 $245.00 $1,470.00 $168.00 $1,008.00 $245.00 $1,470.00

58 630 Traffic Sign - Type B 7 EACH $375.00 $2,625.00 $290.00 $2,030.00 $265.00 $1,855.00 $226.00 $1,582.00 $265.00 $1,855.00

59 653 Topsoil, 4" Thick 4486 S.Y. $4.50 $20,187.00 $3.80 $17,046.80 $4.91 $22,026.26 $2.40 $10,766.40 $2.75 $12,336.50

60 659 Lawn Seeding & Mulching 4486 S.Y. $2.00 $8,972.00 $1.45 $6,504.70 $1.20 $5,383.20 $1.70 $7,626.20 $1.55 $6,953.30

61 663

Tree Planting in Lawn Area, 2.5" B&B 

American Yellowwood 39 EACH $450.00 $17,550.00 $465.00 $18,135.00 $450.00 $17,550.00 $207.00 $8,073.00 $525.00 $20,475.00

62 ODOT 611

Manhole MH-3-72" Dia., on Storm Sewer 

(Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 7 EACH $5,500.00 $38,500.00 $5,200.00 $36,400.00 $5,800.00 $40,600.00 $3,984.00 $27,888.00 $3,015.00 $21,105.00

63 SPEC Mailboxes Reset 50 EACH $75.00 $3,750.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $149.00 $7,450.00 $128.00 $6,400.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

64 SPEC Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $19,786.00 $19,786.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

65 SPEC Stone Retaining Wall Support 1 L.S. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,121.00 $2,121.00 $4,920.00 $4,920.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS $1,922,439.50 $1,696,898.10 $1,987,413.16 $2,082,096.30 $2,295,075.65

+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -11.7% +3.4% +8.3% +19.4%

* Ref # 18  total is incorrect. Ref #'s 56 - 63 unit price corrections initialed but not dated. Unofficial Construction Cost total is incorrect.

** Unofficial Construction Cost total - correction was not initialed or dated.
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ESTIMATE OF PROJECT COSTS  

PROJECT: Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements 4/9/14

CODE NUMBER:

FILE NUMBER: 2012-022-00 RWF

BID DATE: March 19, 2014 Revised by RWK

Bid Estimate 

                                                                                                 
REF. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN. UNITS PRICE AMOUNT

a 103.05 Contract Performance Bond 1 L.S. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 x

a 202 Manhole Removed 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 x

a 202 Pipe Abandoned, 12" 91 L.F. $12.00 $1,092.00 x

a 203 Excavation Including Embankment Construction 7010 C.Y. $14.00 $98,140.00 x

a 203 Proof Rolling 8 HOUR $150.00 $1,200.00 x

a 207 Straw or Hay Bales 140 EACH $25.00 $3,500.00 x

a 265 Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 17 EACH $350.00 $5,950.00 x

a 301 Bitiminous Aggregate Base, 7-3/4" Thick 2010 C.Y. $110.00 $221,100.00 x

a 304 Aggregate Base, 6" Thick, Limestone Only 1556 C.Y. $45.00 $70,020.00 x

a 407 Tack Coat 933 GAL. $2.00 $1,866.00 x

a 407 Tack Coat For Intermediate Course 933 GAL. $2.00 $1,866.00 x

a 446 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, PG 64-22, 1-1/4" Thick 324 C.Y. $145.00 $46,980.00 x

a 446 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, PG 64-22, 3" Thick 778 C.Y. $130.00 $101,140.00 x

t 448 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course,  Type I, 4" Thick for Drive Reconstruction 30 C.Y. $110.00 $3,300.00 x

a 455 Curb, Type 6"x18" 105 L.F. $13.00 $1,365.00 x

a 455 Combination Curb and Gutter 6413 L.F. $18.50 $118,640.50 x

a 455 4" Rolled Curb & Gutter, Modified 295 L.F. $20.00 $5,900.00 x

a 456 Concrete Walk, 4" Thick 25647 S.F. $4.00 $102,588.00 x

a 456 Concrete Walk, 6" Thick 5739 S.F. $6.00 $34,434.00 x

a 456 Concrete Aprons, 6" Thick 5950 S.F. $6.50 $38,675.00 x

a 456 Curb Ramps 15 EACH $400.00 $6,000.00 x

t 456 Concrete Driveway Reconstruction, 6" Thick 500 S.F. $6.00 $3,000.00 x

t 552 8" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F. $150.00 $7,500.00 x

a 552 12" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength Class 'B' Bedding 603 L.F. $180.00 $108,540.00 x

a 552 12" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 72 L.F. $65.00 $4,680.00 x

t 552 30" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F. $140.00 $7,000.00

a 552 36" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1000 L.F. $160.00 $160,000.00 x

a 552 42" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1136 L.F. $180.00 $204,480.00 x

a 553 12" Inlet Connection, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 125 L.F. $65.00 $8,125.00 x

a 556 House Drain Pipe, Complete 76 EACH $25.00 $1,900.00 x

a 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 152 L.F. $3.00 $456.00 x

t 559 6" Pipe Reconnections, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' Bedding 600 L.F. $50.00 $30,000.00

t 559 6" 45° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' Bedding 20 EACH $150.00 $3,000.00

t 559 6" 90° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' Bedding 20 EACH $150.00 $3,000.00

a 560 6" House Lateral, VCP Extra Strength 700 L.F. $100.00 $70,000.00 x

a 562 Manhole MH-2A, on Sanitary Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 3 EACH $5,500.00 $16,500.00 x

a 562 Manhole MH-2C, on Storm Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 3 EACH $4,500.00 $13,500.00 x

a 562 Manhole MH-2A, on Storm Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00

a 562 Special Manhole #1, on 30" San. Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $30,000.00 $30,000.00

a 562 Special Manhole #2, on 54" Stm Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $21,500.00 $21,500.00 x

a 562 Manhole Reconstructed MH-2C on 30" Combined Sewer 1 EACH $10,000.00 $10,000.00

a 562 Manhole Reconstructed MH-2A on 12" Storm Sewer 1 EACH $4,000.00 $4,000.00

a 562 Manhole Adjusted 15 EACH $150.00 $2,250.00 x

a 562 Brick Manhole Rebuilt 1 L.F. $300.00 $300.00 x

a 563 Inlet, No.2 (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 x

a 563 Inlet, No.5 (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 19 EACH $2,250.00 $42,750.00 x

a 563 Inlet, Double No.5 (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 3 EACH $3,250.00 $9,750.00 x

a 564 4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15 6518 L.F. $6.00 $39,108.00 x

t 602 Concrete Masonry for Headwall 5 C.Y. $1,500.00 $7,500.00 x

a 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 L.S $25,000.00 $25,000.00 x

t 616 Calcium Chloride 8 TONS $20.00 $160.00 x

a 619 Field Office 1 L.S $5,000.00 $5,000.00 x

a 622 Monument Boxes (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 14 EACH $450.00 $6,300.00 x

a 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 L.S $20,000.00 $20,000.00 x

a 624 Mobilization 1 L.S $15,000.00 $15,000.00 x

a 629 Street Name Sign Assembly 6 EACH $550.00 $3,300.00 x

a 629 Street Name Sign Pole 6 EACH $250.00 $1,500.00 x

a 630 Traffic Sign - Type B 7 EACH $375.00 $2,625.00 x

a 653 Topsoil, 4" Thick 4486 S.Y. $4.50 $20,187.00 x

a 659 Lawn Seeding & Mulching 4486 S.Y. $2.00 $8,972.00 x

a 663 Tree Planting in Lawn Area, 2.5" B&B American Yellowwood 39 EACH $450.00 $17,550.00 x

a ODOT 611 Manhole MH-3-72" Dia., on Storm Sewer (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 7 EACH $5,500.00 $38,500.00 x

a SPEC Mailboxes Reset 50 EACH $75.00 $3,750.00 x

a SPEC Bypass Pumping 1 L.S. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 x

a SPEC Stone Retaining Wall Support 1 L.S. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 x

Total Construction Estimate $1,922,439.50

Contingency 20% $384,487.90

Design 10% $192,243.95

Inspection 10% $192,243.95

Total Project Estimate $2,691,415.30



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements

TO THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF AKRON:

The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for and construct the following improvement

and all other work incidental thereto, including any and all work and materials that may be necessary to connect the

work done with the adjoining work, in a proper and workmanlike manner, and according to the plans and profiles on

file in the Bureau of Engineering, and upon the terms and conditions of the specifications and form of contract bound

herewith and the rules and regulations of the City, and under the direction and to the satisfaction of the Director of

Public Service, at the following unit rates, to-wit:

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

REF. 

NO.

ITEM 

NO.
ITEM - DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY AND 

UNIT

(MUST BE 

COMPLETED) 

UNIT PRICE IN 

FIGURES

TOTAL ITEM 

COST 

(QUANTITY  x 

UNIT PRICE)

1 103.05 Contract Performance Bond 1 L.S.

2 202 Manhole Removed 2 EACH

3 202 Pipe Abandoned, 12" 91 L.F.

4 203 Excavation Including Embankment Construction 7010 C.Y.

5 203 Proof Rolling 8 HOUR

6 207 Straw or Hay Bales 140 EACH

7 265 Water Main Valve Boxes Adjusted 17 EACH

8 301 Bitiminous Aggregate Base, 7-3/4" Thick 2010 C.Y.

9 304 Aggregate Base, 6" Thick, Limestone Only 1556 C.Y.

10 407 Tack Coat 933 GAL.

11 407 Tack Coat For Intermediate Course 933 GAL.

12 446

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, PG 

64-22, 1-1/4" Thick 324 C.Y.

13 446

Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, 

PG 64-22, 3" Thick 778 C.Y.

14 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course,  Type I, 4" Thick for 

Drive Reconstruction 30 C.Y.

15 455 Curb, Type 6"x18" 105 L.F.

16 455 Combination Curb and Gutter 6413 L.F.



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements

REF. 

NO.

ITEM 

NO.
ITEM - DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY AND 

UNIT

(MUST BE 

COMPLETED) 

UNIT PRICE IN 

FIGURES

TOTAL ITEM 

COST 

(QUANTITY  x 

UNIT PRICE)

17 455 4" Rolled Curb & Gutter, Modified 295 L.F.

18 456 Concrete Walk, 4" Thick 25647 S.F.

19 456 Concrete Walk, 6" Thick 5739 S.F.

20 456 Concrete Aprons, 6" Thick 5950 S.F.

21 456 Curb Ramps 15 EACH

22 456 Concrete Driveway Reconstruction, 6" Thick 500 S.F.

23 552 8" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F.

24 552

12" Sanitary Sewer, VCP Extra Strength Class 'B' 

Bedding 603 L.F.

25 552 12" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 72 L.F.

26 552 30" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 50 L.F.

27 552 36" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1000 L.F.

28 552 42" Storm Sewer, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 1136 L.F.

29 553 12" Inlet Connection, RCP Class 'B' Bedding 125 L.F.

30 556 House Drain Pipe, Complete 76 EACH

31 556 House Drain Pipe, Type A 152 L.F.

32 559

6" Pipe Reconnections, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' 

Bedding 600 L.F.

33 559 6" 45° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' Bedding 20 EACH

34 559 6" 90° Bends, VCP Extra Strength, Class 'A' Bedding 20 EACH

35 560 6" House Lateral, VCP Extra Strength 700 L.F.



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements

REF. 

NO.

ITEM 

NO.
ITEM - DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY AND 

UNIT

(MUST BE 

COMPLETED) 

UNIT PRICE IN 

FIGURES

TOTAL ITEM 

COST 

(QUANTITY  x 

UNIT PRICE)

36 562

Manhole MH-2A, on Sanitary Sewer (Casting Supplied 

by the City of Akron) 3 EACH

37 562

Manhole MH-2C, on Storm Sewer (Casting Supplied by 

the City of Akron) 3 EACH

38 562

Manhole MH-2A, on Storm Sewer (Casting Supplied by 

the City of Akron) 1 EACH

39 562

Special Manhole #1, on 30" San. Sewer (Casting 

Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH

40 562

Special Manhole #2, on 54" Stm Sewer (Casting 

Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH

41 562 Manhole Reconstructed MH-2C on 30" Combined Sewer 1 EACH

42 562 Manhole Reconstructed MH-2A on 12" Storm Sewer 1 EACH

43 562 Manhole Adjusted 15 EACH

44 562 Brick Manhole Rebuilt 1 L.F.

45 563 Inlet, No.2 (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 1 EACH

46 563 Inlet, No.5 (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 19 EACH

47 563

Inlet, Double No.5 (Casting Supplied by the City of 

Akron) 3 EACH

48 564 4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15 6518 L.F.

49 602 Concrete Masonry for Headwall 5 C.Y.

50 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 L.S

51 616 Calcium Chloride 8 TONS

52 619 Field Office 1 L.S

53 622 Monument Boxes (Casting Supplied by the City of Akron) 14 EACH

54 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 L.S



BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Kingswood - Rocky Hollow Improvements

REF. 

NO.

ITEM 

NO.
ITEM - DESCRIPTION
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QUANTITY AND 
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(MUST BE 

COMPLETED) 
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TOTAL ITEM 
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55 624 Mobilization 1 L.S

56 629 Street Name Sign Assembly 6 EACH

57 629 Street Name Sign Pole 6 EACH

58 630 Traffic Sign - Type B 7 EACH

59 653 Topsoil, 4" Thick 4486 S.Y.

60 659 Lawn Seeding & Mulching 4486 S.Y.

61 663

Tree Planting in Lawn Area, 2.5" B&B American 

Yellowwood 39 EACH

62

ODOT 

611

Manhole MH-3-72" Dia., on Storm Sewer (Casting 

Supplied by the City of Akron) 7 EACH

63 SPEC Mailboxes Reset 50 EACH

64 SPEC Bypass Pumping 1 L.S.

65 SPEC Stone Retaining Wall Support 1 L.S.

UNOFFICIAL CONSTRUCTION COST:

                                      DENOTES LUMP SUM - UNIT PRICE

NEED NOT BE COMPLETED

PLEASE COMPLETE THE PROPOSAL FORMS BOUND HEREIN AND SUBMIT 

THE ENTIRE BOOK.  DO NOT REMOVE ANY PAGES.  ALL ERASURES MUST BE 

INITIALED AND DATED BY THE BIDDER.

BIDDING SCHEDULE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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This is to certify that the work as listed above has TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE

been completed in accordance with the contract STORED MATERIALS

documents, that all items are paid for which previous TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED

certificates for payment were issued and payments LESS____________RETAINAGE

received, and that the current payment is now due. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS

LESS ADDITIONAL DEDUCTIONS

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

CONTRACTOR:

BY: APPROVED:

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

DATE:

PAYROLLS REVIEWED/QUANTITIES CHECKED BY:

PROJECT MANAGER APPROVED:

CITY ENGINEER

DATE:

DATE OF PROJECT WORK ACCEPTANCE_____________


